. ) /
Aol gl
U.S. Senator

United States Senator
General
Candidate Party
Rick Scott REP
Bill Nelson DEM
Lateresa L.A. Jones WRI
Howard Knepper WRI
Michael S. Levinson WRI
Charles Frederick Tolbert WRI
David Weeks WRI
Machine Recount Indicated

b

2018 General Election

November 6, 2018

1st Set of Unofficial Returns
(pursuant to s. 102.141, F.S.)

Votes Received
4,098,107
4,085,545

444
109
101
116
209

Total 8,184,631

Florida Department of State
Division of Elections

Room 316, R.A.Gray Building, 500 S.Bronough

Street
Tallahassee

, FL 32399-0250

1.850.245.6200

0.01%
0%
0%
0%
0%

50.07%
49.92%

FLORIDA

FDIVISION (¢

ELECTIO

Contest Results by County
Compare State to County

4,

Privacy Policy
Contact Us



