

2018 General Election November 6, 2018 1st Set of Unofficial Returns (pursuant to s. 102.141, F.S.)



Contest Results by County
Compare State to County

U.S. Senator

United States Senator

General				
Candidate	Party	Votes Received		
Rick Scott	REP	4,098,107		50.07%
Bill Nelson	DEM	4,085,545		49.92%
Lateresa L.A. Jones	WRI	444	0.01%	
Howard Knepper	WRI	109	0%	
Michael S. Levinson	WRI	101	0%	
Charles Frederick Tolbert	WRI	116	0%	

Machine Recount Indicated

David Weeks

Total 8,184,631

209 0%



Florida Department of State

Division of Elections

WRI

Room 316, R.A.Gray Building, 500 S.Bronough

Street

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0250

1.850.245.6200

Privacy Policy Contact Us